model CLX
287
W
or
k
su
pp
or

airDouble acting Air link clamp
Specifications
Model designation
Model CLX32 CLX40 CLX50 CLX63
Cylinder force (air pressure 0.5 MPa) (N) 402 628 982 1559
Cylinder inner diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63
Rod diameter (mm) 14 16 20 25
Effective area (clamp) (mm2) 804 1257 1963 3117
Full stroke (mm) 24.0 26.0 29.5 34.5
Clamp stroke (mm) 21.0 23.0 26.5 31.5
Stroke margin (mm) 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Cylinder
capacity
Clamp (cm3) 19.3 32.7 57.9 107.5
Unclamp (cm3) 15.6 27.4 48.7 90.6
Mass (kg) 0.39 0.54  0.92 1.44
� Size (refer to specifi cation table) � Clamp arm mounting direction � Variation code
CLX
32
40
50
63
‒
L : Left side
F : Front side
R : Right side
R: Right sideL: Left side F: Front side
(Nil): Standard
E : Dual rod page  292
Piping method  Air circuit diagram (reference)
Manifold piping BSPP port piping
Two piping methods are available for model CLX, manifold piping and
BSPP port piping.
For BSPP port piping, dismount BSPP plug and O-ring and mount M3 seal-
ing plug that is included. (M3 sealing plug is not mounted with shipment.)
If it is difficult to obtain a BSPP fitting, use of Uni one-touch fitting
made by SMC is recommended. (Refer to catalog issued by manufac-
turer for details.)
BSPP plug
O-ring M3 sealing plug
Air pressure
Air pressure
Air link clamp
model CLX
Unclamping
air connection port
Clamping air
connection port
Working air pressure range : 0.1 ～ 1 MPa       Proof pressure : 1.5 MPa       Operating temperature: 0 ～ 70°C       Oil supply : Not required
Fluid used: Air
Fluorocarbon has been adopted for seal sections where cutting fluid is applied, as a measure for the use of chlorine-based cutting fluid
(this is not thermal resistant specification.)
CLX � -� �  (Example : CLX40-RE)
Speed controller
model VCL-O

Clamping performance
 Dimensions
Model designation
(mm)
Model CLX32-
L
F
R
E CLX40-
L
F
R
E CLX50-
L
F
R
E CLX63-
L
F
R
E
Effective area
(clamp) 754 mm2 1206 mm2 1885 mm2 3039 mm2
Cylinder capacity
(clamp) 18.1 cm3 31.4 cm3 55.6 cm3 104.8 cm3
A 103 113 128 147.5
EA 133 145 163.5 188
EB 30 32 35.5 40.5
EC 9 9 9 9
EE 8 8 10 10
EF
M5×0.8
depth 8
M5×0.8
depth 8
M6×1
depth 11
M6×1
depth 11
Mass 0.41 kg 0.56 kg 0.95 kg 1.47 kg
Note 1. The mounting surface finish must be no rougher than
Rz6.3 (ISO4287:1997) for manifold piping.
 2. Mounting screws are not included.
 3. Refer to section on standard models for details on speci-
fications (page  288) and for dimensions (page  291) other
than those above.
Dual rod models have smaller effective area on clamping side,
which slightly reduces clamping force. Obtain clamping force
by multiplying standard clamping force obtained from perfor-
mance table (page  289) or performance diagram (page  290) by
coefficient shown in table below.
Model CLX32-
L
F
R
E CLX40-
L
F
R
E CLX50-
L
F
R
E CLX63-
L
F
R
E
Clamping performance coefficient 0.94 0.96 0.96 0.97
Air pressure
(2 circuits)
Workpiece
Unclamp detection